

YOPOL

1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Product code: 512803046

Ean code: 8435261901209

Packed in Spain, Europe. This product has been produced in accordance with the relevant EU, local and national legislation and in compliance with the required standards for food safety and hygiene.

2. DESCRIPTION:

Yopol is powdered yoghurt that brings a unique flavour to all preparations where it is difficult to use fresh yoghurt.

3. INGREDIENTS:

Modified potato starch, sugar, MILK proteins, vegetable fat hydrogenated coconut, glucose syrup, skim MILK powder, citric acidifier acidifier: (E-330), yogurt flavouring and stabilizers: (E-340ii and E-452i)

4. FUNCTIONALITY:

Yopol brings a unique flavour to all preparations where it is difficult to use fresh yoghurt.

5. APPLICATION:

Yopol can be use to prepare mixture with Lyo fruit and yoghurt flavour, sweets and crunchies, biscuits and others doughs. You can also make yoghurt crunchies or fruit yoghurt.

For use directions, receipts and applications see web page: www.albertyferranadria.com

6. SHELLIFE:

24 months from date of production. If stored in proper conditions.

7. RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS:

Storage away from heat and moisture, preferably at a temperature inferior to 25 °C and at about 65 % relative humidity. It is important to keep Yopol in a cool dry place to prevent it getting damp.

8. LOGISTICS AND PACKAGING INFORMATION:

Weight unit (net): 400g/14.1oz
 Units per box: 24
 Weight box: 13.60 kg
 Unit dimension: High: 175 mm
 Diameter: 99
 Box dimension: 45 x 36 x 38.5
 Box per layer: 6
 Layer per palet: 3

9. SPECIFICATIONS:

Microbiological requirements	
Aerobic Mesofiles	< 10 ⁴ ufc/g
Coliforms	Absence /g
Staphylococcus aureus	< 10 ufc/g
Salmonella sp.	Absence /25g

Typical product data

- Appearance: powder
- Taste: like yogurt flavour when reconstituted.

10. ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

	Presence	Possible cross Contamination
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	No	X
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	X
Eggs and products thereof	No	X
Fish and products thereof	No	X
Peanuts and products thereof	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	No	X
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes, like a ingredient	
Nuts and products thereof	No	X
Celery and products thereof	No	
Mustard and products thereof	No	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No	X
Lupins and products thereof	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	X

The above list of allergens is in accordance with regulation 2003/89/CE and 2006/142/CE.

11. NUTRICIONAL VALUE:

Average values per 100 g	Unit	EU
Energy (Kcal)	Kcal	444
Energy (kJ)	kJ	1854
Protein	g	6
Carbohydrates	g	61,19
Of which sugars	g	25,19
Dietary fibre	g	3,11
Fat	g	18,6
Of which saturated	g	16,2
Salt	g	0,72

12. **GMO STATEMENT:**

Yopol does not contain (or come from) any Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)
As a consequence, "Yopol" is excluded from the application field of 1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC Regulations.

Based on: Product information of the manufacturer.

Review date: 04-July-2022

Revision number: 7

Revised by:
Quality Manager
Guzman Gastronomia

Approved by:
General Manager
Guzman Gastronomia

YOPOL

1. INFORMACIÓN GENERAL:

Código del producto: 512803046

Código Ean: 8435261901209

Envasado en España, Europa. Este producto se ha producido de acuerdo con la legislación de la UE, local y nacional pertinente y de acuerdo con las normas requeridas para la seguridad e higiene de los alimentos.

2. DESCRIPCIÓN:

Yopol es un producto en polvo derivado del yogur que confiere un sabor único a todos los preparados en los que resulta difícil utilizar yogur fresco.

3. INGREDIENTES:

Almidón modificado de patata, azúcar, proteínas de LECHE, grasa vegetal, hidrogenada de coco, jarabe de glucosa, LECHE descremada en polvo, acidulante: ácido cítrico (E-330), aroma de yogurt y estabilizantes: (E-340ii y E-452i)

4. FUNCIONALIDAD:

Yopol confiere un sabor único a todos los preparados en los que resulta difícil utilizar yogur fresco.

5. APLICACIÓN

Yopol puede utilizarse en la preparación de mezclas con frutas-LYO y sabor de yogur, postres y crujientes, galletas y otras pastas. También permite elaborar crujientes de yogur o yogur de frutas. Para modos de empleo, recetas y aplicaciones ver página web:

www.albertyferranadria.com

6. VIDA ÚTIL:

24 meses a partir de la fecha de fabricación, si se almacena correctamente.

7. RECOMENDACIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO:

Conservar alejado del calor y la humedad, preferiblemente a una temperatura inferior a 25 °C y a una humedad relativa aproximada del 65 %. Es muy importante que Yopol se conserve en un lugar frío y seco para evitar que se humedezca.

8. INFORMACIÓN LOGÍSTICA Y DE EMBALAJE

Peso neto: 400g/14.1oz

Unidades por caja: 24

Peso caja: 13.60 kg

Dimensión de las unidades: Altura: 175 mm

Diámetro: 99 mm

Dimensión de la caja: 45 x 36 x 38.5

Caja por capa: 6

Capa por palet: 3

9. ESPECIFICACIONES

REQUISITOS MICROBIOLÓGICOS	
Aerobios mesófilos	< 10 ⁴ ufc/g
Coliformes	Ausencia /g
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	< 10 ufc/g
<i>Salmonella sp.</i>	Ausencia /25g

Datos típicos del producto

- Apariencia: polvo
- Gusto: sabor a yogur cuando se reconstituye.

10. INFORMACIÓN DE ALÉRGENOS:

	Presencia	Posible contaminación cruzada
Cereales que contengan gluten y productos derivados	No	X
Crustáceos y derivados	No	X
Huevos y productos a base de huevos	No	X
Pescado y productos a base de pescado	No	X
Cacahuets y productos a base de cacahuets	No	
Soja y productos a base de soja	No	X
Leche y sus derivados (incluida la lactosa)	Sí, como ingrediente	
Frutos con cáscara y derivados	No	X
Apio y productos derivados	No	
Mostaza i productos derivados	No	
Granos de sésamo y productos a base de granos de sésamo	No	
Dióxido de azufre y sulfitos en concentraciones superiores a 10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l expresado en SO ₂	No	X
Altramuces y productos a base de altramuces	No	
Moluscos y productos a base de moluscos	No	X

Esta lista de alérgenos está de acuerdo con el Reglamento 2003/89/CE y 2006/142/CE

11. INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL

Media por 100 g	Unidad	EU
Valor energetico (Kcal)	Kcal	444

SOLEGRAELLS

guzmán

Valor energético (kJ)	kJ	1854
Proteína	g	6
Carbohidratos	g	61,19
De los cuales azúcares	g	25,19
Fibra dietética	g	3,11
Grasas	g	18,6
De las cuales saturadas	g	16,2
Sal	g	0,72

12. DECLARACIÓN DE OMG

Yopol no contiene (ni procede de) ningún tipo de organismo modificado genéticamente (OMG). Por tanto, "Yopol" se excluye del campo de aplicación de los Reglamentos 1829/2003/CE y 1830/2003/EC.

Basado en: Información del producto del fabricante

Fecha de revisión: 04-Julio-2022

Revisión número: 7

Revisado por:
Responsable de Calidad
Guzman Gastronomía

Aprobado por:
Director General
Guzman Gastronomía